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HUNGARY National Inventory Report 1985-2014 ANNEX 1

Annex 1 Key Categories

Al.1. Description of methodology used for identifying key sources and reference to
the key source tables in the CRF

This annex describes the key category analysis conducted for the 2014 Hungarian inventory.

Generally, inventory uncertainty is lower when emissions are estimated using the available most
rigorous methods, but due to finite resources this may not be feasible for every category. Therefore it
is good practice to identify those categories (key categories) that have the greatest contribution to
overall inventory uncertainty in order to make the most efficient use of available resources. In that
context, a "key category" is one that is prioritized within the national inventory system because its
estimate has a significant influence on a country’s total inventory of direct greenhouse gases in terms
of the absolute level of emissions (level assessment) or/and to the trend of emissions (trend
assessment).

The 2006 IPCC Guidelines describes two Tier level for identification of key categories. The difference
is that in Tier 2 approach assessments are weighted with the uncertainty values of each source
category.

Both in Tier 1 and Tier 2 approaches key categories are identified from two perspectives.

The first analyzes the emission contribution that each category makes to the national total (with
LULUCEF). The second perspective analyzes the trend of emission contributions from each category to
identify where the greatest absolute changes (either increases or reductions) have taken place over a
given time (with LULUCF categories). The percent contributions to both levels and trends in
emissions are calculated and sorted from greatest to least. A cumulative total is calculated for both
approaches. IPCC has determined that a cumulative contribution threshold of 95% for both level and
trend assessments. The 95% cumulative contribution threshold has been used in this analysis to define
an upper boundary for key category identification. Therefore, when source and/or sink contributions
are sorted in decreasing order of importance, those that integrate the group of categories that
accumulate the upper 95% of national GHG emissions are considered quantitatively to be key. Results
for these analyses are shown in Table Al1-2 and Table A1-3. Key categories are highlighted with bold
characters.

The Equation 4.1 from 2006 IPCC Guidelines Vol.1 was used for level assessment and equation 4.2
from 2006 IPCC Guidelines Vol.1 was used for trend assessment.

Good practice first requires that source categories should be disaggregated into categories from which
key sources and sinks may be identified. Several recommendations exist for the list of categories
(aggregation/disaggregation level):

- 2006 IPCC Guidelines Table 4.1;

- EUlist

- country specific list

In Hungary Tier 1 level and trend assessment was conducted on a list of categories that follow Table
4.1 from 2006 IPCC Guidelines in order to be consistent with CRF Table 7 Key categories. This list
of Tier 1 analysis is shown in Table Al-1 below.
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HUNGARY National Inventory Report 1985-2014 ANNEX 1
Table Al-1 Category list used in Tier 1 analysis

CRF code and category name GHG
1A1 Energy Industries - Biomass CH4
1A1 Energy Industries - Biomass N20
1A1 Energy Industries - Gaseous fuels CH4
1A1 Energy Industries - Gaseous fuels CO;
1A1 Energy Industries - Gaseous fuels N2O
1A1 Energy Industries - Liquid fuels CH4
1A1 Energy Industries - Liquid fuels CO;
1A1 Energy Industries - Liquid fuels N20
1A1 Energy Industries - Other fossil fuels CHs
1A1 Energy Industries - Other fossil fuels CO;
1A1 Energy Industries - Other fossil fuels N2O
1Al Energy Industries - Peat CH,4
1Al Energy Industries - Peat N2O
1Al Energy Industries - Solid fuels CH,4
1A1 Energy Industries - Solid fuels CO;
1A1 Energy Industries - Solid fuels N2O
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Biomass CHs
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Biomass N2O
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Gaseous fuels CH,4
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Gaseous fuels CO,
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Gaseous fuels N2O
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Liquid fuels CHs
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Liquid fuels CO;
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Liquid fuels N2O
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Other fossil fuels CH,4
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Other fossil fuels CO,
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Other fossil fuels N20
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Peat CH4
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Peat N20
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Solid fuels CH4
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Solid fuels CO;
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Solid fuels N2O
1A3a Domestic aviation - All fuels CH4
1A3a Domestic aviation - All fuels CO2
1A3a Domestic aviation - All fuels N2O
1A3b Road trasport - All Fuels CH4
1A3b Road trasport - All Fuels CO;
1A3b Road trasport - All Fuels N.O
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HUNGARY National Inventory Report 1985-2014 ANNEX 1
CRF code and category name GHG
1A3c Railways - All Fuels CHs
1A3c Railways - All Fuels CO;
1A3c Railways - All Fuels N20
1A3d Domestic navigation - Gaseous fuels CH4
1A3d Domestic navigation - Gaseous fuels CO;
1A3d Domestic navigation - Gaseous fuels N20
1A3d Domestic navigation - All Liquid fuels CHs
1A3d Domestic navigation - All Liquid fuels CO;
1A3d Domestic navigation - All Liquid fuels N.O
1A3e Other Transportation (as specified in table 1A(a) sheet 3) - Pipeline, only gaseous CH4
1A3e Other Transportation (as specified in table 1A(a) sheet 3) - Pipeline, only gaseous CO,
1A3e Other Transportation (as specified in table 1A(a) sheet 3) - Pipeline, only gaseous N2O
1A4 Other sectors - Biomass CHs
1A4 Other sectors - Biomass N20
1A4 Other sectors - Gaseous fuels CHs
1A4 Other sectors - Gaseous fuels CO;
1A4 Other sectors - Gaseous fuels N2O
1A4 Other sectors - Liquid fuels CH,4
1A4 Other sectors - Liquid fuels CO2
1A4 Other sectors - Liquid fuels N20
1A4 Other sectors - Other Fossil Fuels CHs
1A4 Other sectors - Other Fossil Fuels CO;
1A4 Other sectors - Other Fossil Fuels N2O
1A4 Other sectors - Solid fuels CH4
1A4 Other sectors - Solid fuels CO2
1A4 Other sectors - Solid fuels N20
1Aba Stationary CHs
1Ab5a Stationary CO,
1Ab5a Stationary N2O
1A5b Mobile CH4
1A5b Mobile CO2
1A5b Mobile N20
1B1 Solid fuels CHs
1B1 Solid fuels CO;
1B2a Qil CH4
1B2a Qil CO2
1B2b Natural Gas CHs
1B2b Natural Gas CO2
1B2b Natural Gas N.O
1B2c Venting and flaring CH4
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CRF code and category name GHG
1B2c Venting and flaring CO;
1B2c Venting and flaring N2O
1B2d Other (Thermal water extraction + natural gas storage) CH4
1B2d Other (Thermal water extraction + natural gas storage) CO;
1B2d Other (Thermal water extraction + natural gas storage) N20
2A1 Cement Production CO,
2A2 Lime Production CO2
2A3 Glass production CO;
2A4 Other Process Uses of Carbonates CO2
2B1 Ammonia Production CH4
2B1 Ammonia Production CO;
2B1 Ammonia Production N2O
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N20
2B8 Petrochemical and carbon black production CH4
2B8 Petrochemical and carbon black production CO2
2B8 Petrochemical and carbon black production N2O
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CH4
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO;
2C1 Iron and Steel Production N20
2C2 Ferroalloys Production CH4
2C2 Ferroalloys Production CO2
2C2 Ferroalloys Production N2O
2C3 Aluminium Production CH4
2C3 Aluminium Production CO;
2C3 Aluminium Production N20
2C3 Aluminium Production PFC
2D Non-energy products from fuels and solvent use CH4
2D Non-energy products from fuels and solvent use CO,
2E Electronics industry SFs

2F1 Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Equipment - HFC+PFC

Aggr. F-gases

2F2 Foam Blowing - HFC

Aggr. F-gases

2F3 Fire extinguishers - HFC

Aggr. F-gases

2F4 Aerosol + MDI - HFC

Aggr. F-gases

2F5Solvent - HFC+PFC

Aggr. F-gases

2G Other Product Manufacture and Use - SFs

Aggr. F-gases

2G Other Product Manufacture and Use

N20

3A Enteric Fermentation CH,4
3B Manure Management CH4
3B Manure Management N2O
3C Rice Cultivation CH4
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CRF code and category name GHG
3D Agricultural Soils N20
3F Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4
3F Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N.O
3G Liming CO;
3H Urea application CO;
31 Other carboncontaining fertilizers CO;
3J Other CH4
3J Other CO2
3J Other N2O
4(1) Direct N2O emissions from N inputs to managed soils N2O
4(11) E_mission§ and removals from drainage and rewetting and other management of organic CHa
and mineral soils

4(11) E_missiong and removals from drainage and rewetting and other management of organic CO,
and mineral soils

4(11) E_mission§ and removals from drainage and rewetting and other management of organic N,O
and mineral soils

4(111) Direct N2O emissions from N mineralization/immobilization N20O
4(1V) Indirect N2O Emissions from Managed Soils N2O
4(V) Biomass Burning CH4
4(V) Biomass Burning CO,
4(V) Biomass Burning N2O
4A1 Forest Land Remaining Forest Land CO,
4A2 Land Converted to Forest Land CO2
4B1 Cropland Remaining Cropland CO;
4B2 Land Converted to Cropland CO2
4C1 Grassland Remaining Grassland CO,
4C2 Land Converted to Grassland CO;
4D11 Peat Extraction Remaining Peat Extraction CO,
4D12 Flooded Land Remaining Flooded Land CO;
4D13 Other Wetlands Remaining Other Wetlands CO;
4D2 Land Converted to Wetlands CO2
4E1 Settlements Remaining Settlements CO;
4E2 Land Converted to Settlements CO;
4F1 Other Land Remaining Other Land CO;
4F2 Land Converted to Other Land CO2
4G Harvested Wood Products CO2
4H Other CH,4
4H Other CO;
4H Other N2O
5A Solid waste disposal CH4
5A Solid waste disposal CO;
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CRF code and category name GHG
5A Solid waste disposal N0
5B Biological Treatment of Soild Waste CHs
5B Biological Treatment of Soild Waste CO;
5B Biological Treatment of Soild Waste N20
5C Incineration and open burning of waste CH4
5C Incineration and open burning of waste CO;
5C Incineration and open burning of waste N2O
5D Wastewater Treatment and Discharge CH,
5D Wastewater Treatment and Discharge CO;
5D Wastewater Treatment and Discharge N2O
5E Other CH4
5E Other CO;
5E Other N2O
Al.2. Results of the key category analysis
Table A1-2 Tier 1 level assessment

Direct Current Emission in

Greenhouse Year absolute Level Cumulative
CRF code + note Gas Emission value Assessment  Total%

Gg CO2-eq Gg CO2-eq

1A3b Road trasport - All Fuels CO2 10732.85 10732.85 16.92% 16.92%
1A4 Other sectors - Gaseous fuels CO2 8581.956 8581.956 13.53% 30.46%
1A1 Energy Industries - Solid fuels CO2 8176.235 8176.235 12.89% 43.35%
1A1 Energy Industries - Gaseous fuels CO2 3608.551 3608.551 5.69% 49.04%
5A Solid waste disposal CH4 3349.003 3349.003 5.28% 54.32%
3D Agricultural Soils N20 3264.57 3264.57 5.15% 59.47%
4Al1 Forest Land Remaining Forest Land CO2 -3254.43 3254.43 5.13% 64.60%
pA2 Manufacturing industries - Gaseous co2 3013.252 3013252 4.75% 69.35%
3A Enteric Fermentation CH4 1994.576 1994.576 3.15% 72.50%
1A4 Other sectors - Liquid fuels CO2 1358.746 1358.746 2.14% 74.64%
2B8 Petrochemical and carbon black co2 1266.654 1266.654  2.00% 76.64%
production
4A2 Land Converted to Forest Land CO2 -1219.85 1219.85 1.92% 78.56%
2F1Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Aggregate o o
Equipment - HEC+PFC F-gases 1209.691 1209.691 1.91% 80.47%
2B1 Ammonia Production CO2 1120.984 1120.984 1.77% 82.24%
1A1 Energy Industries - Liquid fuels CO2 1099.487 1099.487 1.73% 83.97%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CO2 904.1214 904.1214 1.43% 85.40%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Liquid fuels CO2 814.7002 814.7002 1.28% 86.68%
4B1 Cropland Remaining Cropland CO2 -655.811 655.8107 1.03% 87.72%
3B Manure Management CH4 652.5528 652.5528 1.03% 88.74%
2A1 Cement Production CO2 565.7103 565.7103 0.89% 89.64%
1B2b Natural Gas CH4 503.4888 503.4888 0.79% 90.43%
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Direct Current Emission in

Greenhouse Year absolute Level Cumulative
CRF code + note Gas Emission value Assessment  Total%

Gg CO2.eq Gg CO2-eq

3B Manure Management N20 458.7204 458.7204 0.72% 91.15%
1A4 Other sectors - Solid fuels CO2 455.008 455.008 0.72% 91.87%
5D Wastewater Treatment and Discharge CH4 376.4378 376.4378 0.59% 92.46%
4B2 Land Converted to Cropland CO2 279.4131 279.4131 0.44% 92.91%
4C2 Land Converted to Grassland CO2 -258.831 258.8312 0.41% 93.31%
2A4 Other Process Uses of Carbonates CO2 247.62 247.62 0.39% 93.70%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Solid fuels CO2 234.6518 234.6518 0.37% 94.07%
1A4 Other sectors - Biomass CH4 228.7533 228.7533 0.36% 94.43%
5D Wastewater Treatment and Discharge N20 224.3886 224.3886 0.35% 94.79%
4E2 Land Converted to Settlements CcO2 219.564 219.564 0.35% 95.13%
1A1 Energy Industries - Other fossil fuels CO2 214.5793 214.5793 0.34% 95.47%
4(11) Emissions and removals from drainage
and rewetting and other management of COo2 211.0641 211.0641 0.33% 95.81%
organic and mineral soils
5C Incineration and open burning of waste CcOo2 198.1361 198.1361 0.31% 96.12%
1A3c Railways - All Fuels CO2 158.7222 158.7222 0.25% 96.37%
2F2 Foam Blowing - HFC ﬁ_gg%;i%ate 156.9168 156.9168  0.25% 96.62%
2A2 Lime Production CO2 141.3146 141.3146 0.22% 96.84%
1B2c Venting and flaring CO2 127.4696 127.4696 0.20% 97.04%
2D Non-energy products from fuels and co2 119.7317 119.7317 0.19% 97.23%
solvent use
]}QIZSManufacturlng industries - Other fossil co2 116.425 116.425 0.18% 97.41%
1A4 Other sectors - Liquid fuels N20 107.8524 107.8524 0.17% 97.58%
1A3b Road trasport - All Fuels N20 104.494 104.494 0.16% 97.75%
2G Other Product Manufacture and Use - SF6 ﬁ_%%r;%ate 104.0968 1040968  0.16% 97.91%
5B Biological Treatment of Soild Waste CH4 99.60701 99.60701 0.16% 98.07%
1A3e Other Transportation (as specified in 0 0
table 1A(a) sheet 3) - Pipeline, only gaseous coz 9002367 9002367 0.14% 98.21%
31 Other carboncontaining fertilizers COo2 72.90085 72.90085 0.11% 98.33%
3H Urea application CO2 68.45431 68.45431 0.11% 98.43%
1B2c Venting and flaring CH4 66.89897 66.89897 0.11% 98.54%
1B1 Solid fuels CH4 65.32775 65.32775 0.10% 98.64%
1B2d Other (Thermal water extraction + CH4 6521119 6521119 0.10% 98.74%
NatGas storage)
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N20 64.2456 64.2456 0.10% 98.85%
2G Other Product Manufacture and Use - N20  N20 59.9376 59.9376 0.09% 98.94%
2A3 Glass production CO2 58.81087 58.81087 0.09% 99.03%
2F4 Aerosol + MDI - HFC ﬁ_%%;i%ate 55.37308 5537308 0.09% 99.12%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Liquid fuels N20 47.55166 47.55166 0.07% 99.20%
2B8 Petrochemical and carbon black CH4 4170106 4170106  0.07% 99.26%
production
A(1I1) Direct N20 emissions from N N20 40.82691 40.82691  0.06% 99.33%
mineralization/immobilization
1B2a Qil CH4 36.85077 36.85077 0.06% 99.38%
1A4 Other sectors - Biomass N20 36.35737 36.35737 0.06% 99.44%
5B Biological Treatment of Soild Waste N20 33.55949 33.55949 0.05% 99.49%
1A4 Other sectors - Solid fuels CH4 32.1874 32.1874 0.05% 99.54%
1A1 Energy Industries - Biomass N20 29.95734 29.95734 0.05% 99.59%
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Direct Current Emission in

Greenhouse Year absolute Level Cumulative
CRF code + note Gas Emission value  Assessment  Total%

Gg CO2.eq Gg CO2-eq

1A1 Energy Industries - Solid fuels N20 29.14843 29.14843 0.05% 99.64%
1A3b Road trasport - All Fuels CH4 27.69339 27.69339 0.04% 99.68%
1A4 Other sectors - Gaseous fuels CH4 19.12201 19.12201 0.03% 99.71%
1A1 Energy Industries - Biomass CH4 18.8575 18.8575 0.03% 99.74%
1A3d Domestic navigation - All Liquid fuels CO2 18.6732 18.6732 0.03% 99.77%
1A3c Railways - All Fuels N20 18.25584 18.25584 0.03% 99.80%
4(V) Biomass Burning CH4 17.31117 17.31117 0.03% 99.83%
3C Rice Cultivation CH4 16.22736 16.22736 0.03% 99.85%
4G Harvested Wood Products Co2 15.75382 15.75382 0.02% 99.88%
4(V) Biomass Burning N20 13.26721 13.26721 0.02% 99.90%
2F3 Fire extinguishers - HFC @_%%;ee%ate 8.139877 8.139877 0.01% 99.91%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Biomass N20 5.426945 5.426945 0.01% 99.92%
3G Liming C0o2 5.114692 5.114692 0.01% 99.93%
1A4 Other sectors - Gaseous fuels N20 4.558686 4.558686 0.01% 99.94%
2C1 Iron and Steel Production CH4 3.640695 3.640695 0.01% 99.94%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Biomass CH4 3.31959 3.31959 0.01% 99.95%
1Al Energy Industries - Other fossil fuels N20 2.43168 2.43168 0.00% 99.95%
1A4 Other sectors - Liquid fuels CH4 2.29815 2.29815 0.00% 99.95%
5C Incineration and open burning of waste N20 2.256462 2.256462 0.00% 99.96%
%@IZSManufacturing industries - Other fossil N20 2075272 2075272 0.00% 99.96%
1A4 Other sectors - Solid fuels N20 1.959808 1.959808 0.00% 99.96%
1A1 Energy Industries - Gaseous fuels N20 1.918116 1.918116 0.00% 99.97%
1A1 Energy Industries - Solid fuels CH4 1.830066 1.830066 0.00% 99.97%
4D2 Land Converted to Wetlands CO2 -1.7755 1.775505 0.00% 99.97%
1Al Energy Industries - Gaseous fuels CH4 1.609158 1.609158 0.00% 99.97%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Gaseous fuels ~ N20 1.600622 1.600622 0.00% 99.98%
1A1 Energy Industries - Other fossil fuels CH4 1.53 1.53 0.00% 99.98%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Gaseous fuels ~ CH4 1.342804 1.342804 0.00% 99.98%
]}lﬁlstanufacturing industries - Other fossil CH4 1.30575 1.30575 0.00% 99.98%
4(11) Emissions and removals from drainage
and rewetting and other management of N20 1.26722 1.26722 0.00% 99.99%
organic and mineral soils
4C1 Grassland Remaining Grassland Co2 -1.16043 1.160429 0.00% 99.99%
1A1 Energy Industries - Liquid fuels N20 1.116263 1.116263 0.00% 99.99%
1A3a Domestic aviation - All fuels CO2 1.115105 1.115105 0.00% 99.99%
1B2b Natural Gas C0o2 0.888393 0.888393 0.00% 99.99%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Liquid fuels CH4 0.866963 0.866963 0.00% 99.99%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Solid fuels N20 0.750115 0.750115 0.00% 100.00%
1Al Energy Industries - Liquid fuels CH4 0.621946 0.621946 0.00% 100.00%
1B2a Oil C0o2 0.513648 0.513648 0.00% 100.00%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Solid fuels CH4 0.435546 0.435546 0.00% 100.00%
5C Incineration and open burning of waste CH4 0.365034 0.365034 0.00% 100.00%
4D12 Flooded Land Remaining Flooded Land ~ CO2 -0.26305 0.26305 0.00% 100.00%
1A3c Railways - All Fuels CH4 0.222233 0.222233 0.00% 100.00%
1B2c Venting and flaring N20 0.219482 0.219482 0.00% 100.00%
1A3d Domestic navigation - All Liquid fuels N20 0.150192 0.150192 0.00% 100.00%
4F2 Land Converted to Other Land COo2 0.060285 0.060285 0.00% 100.00%
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Direct Current Emission in

Greenhouse Year absolute Level Cumulative
CRF code + note Gas Emission value Assessment  Total%

Gg CO2.eq Gg COz2-eq

tlaAbfee &?g;gfgf”gm}lgf Zﬁ’ﬁ;‘;‘;"egs}s N20 0.04782 004782  0.00% 100.00%
1A3d Domestic navigation - All Liquid fuels CH4 0.0441 0.0441 0.00% 100.00%
tla@fee &?g;;ﬂsg)o_”gmqiﬁ Zﬂ?;';':geézs CH4 0.040118 0.040118 0.00% 100.00%
rl\lztzgagtsr:g:ger;ermal water extraction + co2 0.010979 0010979  0.00% 100.00%
1A3a Domestic aviation - All fuels N20 0.009296 0.009296 0.00% 100.00%
1A3a Domestic aviation - All fuels CH4 0.000195 0.000195 0.00% 100.00%
1A1 Energy Industries - Peat CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A1 Energy Industries - Peat N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Peat CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - Peat N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A3d Domestic navigation - Gaseous fuels CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A3d Domestic navigation - Gaseous fuels CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A3d Domestic navigation - Gaseous fuels N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A4 Other sectors - Other Fossil Fuels CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A4 Other sectors - Other Fossil Fuels CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A4 Other sectors - Other Fossil Fuels N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1Ab5a Stationary CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A5a Stationary CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1Ab5a Stationary N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A5b Mobile CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A5b Mobile CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A5b Mobile N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1B1 Solid fuels CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1B2b Natural Gas N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1N§t2éja(ztsr;grr a(;'er;ermal water extraction + N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2B1 Ammonia Production CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2B1 Ammonia Production N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2B8 Pet_rochemical and carbon black N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
production
2C1 Iron and Steel Production N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C2 Ferroalloys Production CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C2 Ferroalloys Production Co2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C2 Ferroalloys Production N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C3 Aluminium Production CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C3 Aluminium Production CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C3 Aluminium Production N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C3 Aluminium Production PFC 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
sgvlzlrc])tnl-gr;ergy products from fuels and CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2E Electronics industry - SF6 SF6 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2F5 Solvent - HFC+PFC ﬁ_%%r;%ate 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
3F Field Burning of Agricultural Residues CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
3F Field Burning of Agricultural Residues N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
3J Other CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
3J Other CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
3J Other N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%

All
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Direct Current Emission in

Greenhouse Year absolute Level Cumulative
CRF code + note Gas Emission value Assessment  Total%

Gg CO2.eq Gg CO2-eq
4(1) Direct NZO emissions from N inputs to N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
managed soils
4(I) Emissions and removals from drainage
and rewetting and other management of CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
organic and mineral soils
leglil\/s) Indirect N20O Emissions from Managed N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4(V) Biomass Burning CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
LéDll Peat Extraction Remaining Peat co?2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
xtraction

4D13 Other Wetlands Remaining Other 0 0
Wetlands Co2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4E1 Settlements Remaining Settlements CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4F1 Other Land Remaining Other Land Co2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4H Other CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4H Other C0o2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4H Other N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5A Solid waste disposal Co2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5A Solid waste disposal N20 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5B Biological Treatment of Soild Waste CO2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5D Wastewater Treatment and Discharge Co2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5E Other CH4 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5E Other C0o2 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Table A1-3 Tierl trend assessment

Base Year %

(av. 1985- Current Contribu-

Direct 87) Year Trend tion to Cumulative
CRF Code + note GHG emission emission assessment trend total %
Gg CO2-eq Gg COz2-eq

éﬁ;‘; Road trasport - Al co2 7068.951  10732.85 0.062455 15.17% 15.17%
lflf‘e‘l"somer sectors - Gaseous o, 4283025  8581.956 0.056126 13.63% 28.79%
A0 Other sectors - Solid co2 1249972 455.008 0.052481 12.74% 41.54%
2B2 Nitric Acid Production N20 4365.708 64.2456 0.019162 4.65% 46.19%
]}l'f‘e‘l‘somer sectors - Liquid 5, 6829.035  1358.746 0.018908 4.59% 50.78%
5A Solid waste disposal CH4 2400.301  3349.003 0.018609 4.52% 55.30%
LAL Energy Industries - co2 5876.214  1099.487 0.016883 4.10% 50.40%
Liquid fuels
1A2 Manufacturing co2 8853819  3013.252 0.013506 3.28% 62.68%
industries - Gaseous fuels
1A2 Manufacturing co2 3318741  234.6518 0.012933 3.14% 65.82%
industries - Solid fuels
2C1 Iron and Steel co2 4576292  904.1214 0.012727 3.09% 68.91%
Production
LA2 Manufacturing co2 4238056  814.7002 0.011985 2.91% 71.82%

industries - Liquid fuels
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Base Year %
(av. 1985- Current Contribu-
Direct 87) Year Trend tion to Cumulative
CRF Code + note GHG emission emission assessment trend total %
Gg CO2-eq Gg CO2-eq
2F1 Refrigeration and Air Aqareqat
Conditioning Equipment - i gg ages 0 1209.691 0.010639 2.58% 74.40%
HFC+PFC 9
4A2 Land Converted to co2 145082  -1219.85 0.010539 2.56% 76.96%
Forest Land
2B8 Petrochemical and co2 571.2592  1266.654 0.008559 2.08% 79.04%
carbon black production
1A1 Energy Industries - co2 1417418  8176.235 0.007862 1.91% 80.95%
Solid fuels
1A1 Energy Industries - co2 5582.275  3608.551 0.006513 1.58% 82.53%
Gaseous fuels
é?ép?;ﬁg'a“d Remaining co2 1557129  -655.811 0.006472 1.57% 84.10%
4G Harvested Wood Products CO2 -463.449 15.75382 0.006197 1.50% 85.61%
3D Agricultural Soils N20 5078.68  3264.57 0.005763 1.40% 87.01%
1B1 Solid fuels CH4 1202976  65.32775 0.004861 1.18% 88.19%
]}uAe‘I‘SOther sectors - Solid CH4 8707939 321874 0.003652 0.89% 89.07%
4Al Forest Land Remaining ) 240078 -3254.43 0.002759 0.67% 89.74%
Forest Land
‘é?ip';:r?g Converted to co2 2176325  279.4131 0.002359 0.57% 90.32%
2A1 Cement Production co2 1617.122  565.7103 0.002332 0.57% 90.88%
4C2 Land Converted to co2 2520336  -258.831 0.002288 0.56% 91.44%
Grassland
4(11) Emissions and removals
from drainage and rewetting -, 872.8194  211.0641 0.002088 0.51% 91.95%
and other management of
organic and mineral soils
1A3c Railways - All Fuels co2 7421247  158.7222 0.001957 0.48% 92.42%
2B1 Ammonia Production co2 1789.074  1120.984 0.001775 0.43% 92.85%
1A1 Energy Industries - co2 4407509 2145793 0.001688 0.41% 93.26%
Other fossil fuels
2C3 Aluminium Production  PFC 371.08 0 0.001677 0.41% 93.67%
4E2 Land Converted to co? 69.08023  219.564 0.001619 0.39% 94.06%
Settlements
3A Enteric Fermentation CH4 4219867 1994576 0.001526 0.37% 94.43%
2A2 Lime Production co2 606.7867  141.3146 0.001499 0.36% 94.80%
1B2c Venting and flaring CO2 571.0669  127.4696 0.001459 0.35% 95.15%
2F2 Foam Blowing - HFC ﬁ‘_%%r;%ate 0 156.9168 0.00138 0.34% 95.49%
1A3d Domestic navigation - co2 3380952  18.6732 0.001368 0.33% 95.82%
All Liquid fuels
1A4 Other sectors - Biomass CH4 153.2 228.7533 0.00132 0.32% 96.14%
5C Incineration and open co?2 120.8684  198.1361 0.001196 0.29% 96.43%
burning of waste
1A2 Manufactring industries -, 0  116.425 0.001024 0.25% 96.68%
Other fossil fuels
2G Other Product Manufacture  Aggregate ¢ 445154 104 0968 0.000888 0.22% 96.89%
and Use - SF6 F-gases
9B Biological Treatment of CHa 5 99.60701 0.000853 0.21% 97.10%

Soild Waste
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Base Year %
(av. 1985- Current Contribu-
Direct 87) Year Trend tion to Cumulative
CRF Code + note GHG emission emission assessment trend total %
Gg CO2-eq Gg CO2-eq
SD Wastewater Treatmentand 2710262  224.3886 0.000749 0.18% 97.28%
Discharge
1B2c Venting and flaring CH4 2814212 66.89897 0.000683 0.17% 97.45%
5D Wastewater Treatmentand o, 880.0842  376.4378 0.000666 0.16% 97.61%
Discharge
1A3b Road trasport - All Fuels  N20 60.12814  104.494 0.000647 0.16% 97.77%
1B2b Natural Gas CH4 8417417  503.4888 0.000625 0.15% 97.92%
3G Liming co2 1437764  5.114692 0.000605 0.15% 98.07%
2C3 Aluminium Production Cc0o2 125.3716 0 0.000567 0.14% 98.20%
1B2a Ol CH4 1945615  36.85077 0.000555 0.13% 98.34%
2F4 Aerosol + MDI - HFC é%%‘;i%ate 0 5537308 0.000487 0.12% 98.46%
3H Urea application co2 229.0349  68.45431 0.000433 0.11% 98.56%
31 Other carboncontaining coz 4810802  72.90085 0.000424 0.10% 98.67%
fertilizers
4(1I)Direct N20 emissions
from N N20 5336388  40.82691 0.000335 0.08% 98.75%
mineralization/immobilization
1A3e Other Transportation (as
specified in table LA(a) sheet 3) CO2 104.8247  90.02367 0.000318 0.08% 98.82%
- Pipeline, only gaseous
gfd%::r Product Manufacture o 1864694  59.9376 0.000315 0.08% 98.90%
5B Biological Treatment of N20 3576 3355949 0.000279 0.07% 98.97%
Soild Waste
2B8 Petrochemical and carbon 2039775  41.70106 0.000275 0.07% 99.03%
black production
éﬁ)lmiggrgy Industries - N20 0936515  29.95734 0.000259 0.06% 99.10%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - 0 36.26441  47.55166 0.000254 0.06% 99.16%
Liquid fuels
3B Manure Management N20 947.3686  458.7204 0.000246 0.06% 99.22%
1A4 Other sectors - Solid fuels  N20 57.48279  1.959808 0.000243 0.06% 99.28%
3C Rice Cultivation CH4 8123132  16.22736 0.000224 0.05% 99.33%
1A3c Railways - All Fuels N20 82.08799  18.25584 0.00021 0.05% 99.38%
1A4 Other sectors - Biomass N20 2434859  36.35737 0.00021 0.05% 99.43%
3F Field Burning of CH4 4552046 0 0.000206 0.05% 99.48%
Agricultural Residues
2C2 Ferroalloys Production co2 4024 0 0.000182 0.04% 99.53%
A Other sectors - Liquid N20 170.4407  107.8524 0.000178 0.04% 99.57%
éﬁ)lmizgrgy Industries - CH4 058925  18.8575 0.000163 0.04% 99.61%
182d Other (Thermal water CH4 949107  65.21119 0.000145 0.04% 99.65%
extraction + NatGas storage)
2A4 Other Process Uses of co2 4525825  247.62 0.000133 0.03% 99.68%
Carbonates
4C1 Grassland Remaining co2 -10.8701  -1.16043 0.000132 0.03% 99.71%
Grassland
;I:.Lglllsother sectors - Gaseous 1 9543281  19.12201 0.000125 0.03% 99.74%
3B Manure Management CH4 1243595  652.5528 0.00012 0.03% 99.77%
2A3 Glass production co2 94.66214  58.81087 8.95E-05 0.02% 99.79%
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Base Year %
(av. 1985- Current Contribu-
Direct 87) Year Trend tion to Cumulative
CRF Code + note GHG emission emission assessment trend total %
Gg CO2-eq Gg CO2-eq
2F3Fire extinguishers - HFC é%%;‘;%ate 0 8139877 7.16E-05 0.02% 99.81%
]}ﬁsomer sectors - Liquid CHa 1897898 229815 6.55E-05 0.02% 99.83%
3F Field Burning of N20 14.06751 0 6.36E-05 0.02% 99.84%
Agricultural Residues
1A2 Manufacturing industries - 1270087  0.750115 5.08E-05 0.01% 99.85%
Solid fuels
%ﬁf”ergy Industries - Liquid > 1249627  1.116263 4.66E-05 0.01% 99.86%
4(V) Biomass Burning N20 15.84272  13.26721 451E-05 0.01% 99.88%
éﬁ)zm'\;sasr‘“facw””g industries - o0 0.001947 5426945 4.37E-05 0.01% 99.89%
4(V) Biomass Burning CH4 2487459  17.31117 3.99E-05 0.01% 99.90%
2D Non-energy products from i 0 0
fuls o ety PO co2 2416254  119.7317 3.88E-05 0.01% 99.91%
]}lﬁllsE”ergy Industries - Solid > 6336294  29.14843 3E-05 0.01% 99.91%
]}ﬁsomer sectors - Gaseous  \py 2275118  4.558686 2.98E-05 0.01% 99.92%
3\%;‘:‘5‘3 Converted to co2 308533  -1.7755 2.96E-05 0.01% 99.93%
1A2 Manufacturing industries - 716077  0.435546 2.85E-05 0.01% 99.93%
Solid fuels
é’?ozm'\é'sasr‘”fa‘““””g industries - o1 05675  3.31959 2.66E-05 0.01% 99.94%
4D12 Flooded Land Remaining -, 216461  -0.26305 2.6E-05 0.01% 99.95%
Flooded Land
1B2a Oil co2 5566347  0.513648 2.06E-05 0.01% 99.95%
]}lﬁllSE”ergy Industries - Liquid 5370325  0.621946 1.88E-05 0.00% 99.96%
LA2 Manufacturing industries - - 0 2075272 1.83E-05 0.00% 99.96%
Other fossil fuels
2C1 Iron and Steel Production  CH4 10.88608  3.640695 1.72E-05 0.00% 99.96%
1AL Energy Industries - Other 0.036515  2.43168 1.72E-05 0.00% 99.97%
fossil fuels
1B1 Solid fuels co2 3.603417 0 1.63E-05 0.00% 99.97%
5C Incineration and open N20 1160832  2.256462 1.46E-05 0.00% 99.98%
burning of waste
1A3d Domestic navigation - N20 2.848284  0.150192 1.15E-05 0.00% 99.98%
All Liquid fuels
1A2 Manufacturing industries - ) 4231682  0.866963 1.15E-05 0.00% 99.98%
Liquid fuels
1A2 Manufacturing industries - -, 0 130575 1.15E-05 0.00% 99.98%
Other fossil fuels
1A1 Energy Industries - Other 0.58925 153 1.08E-05 0.00% 99.99%
fossil fuels
4(I1) Emissions and removals
from drainage and rewetting N20 0142722  1.26722 1.05E-05 0.00% 99.99%
and other management of
organic and mineral soils
1A2 Manufacturing industries - -, 4703098  1.600622 7.17E-06 0.00% 99.99%

Gaseous fuels
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Base Year %
(av. 1985- Current Contribu-
Direct 87) Year Trend tion to Cumulative
CRF Code + note GHG emission emission assessment trend total %
Gg CO2-eq Gg CO2-eq
LA2 Manufacturing industries - ) 3.945552  1.342804 6.02E-06 0.00% 99.99%
Gaseous fuels
]}@fsa Domestic aviation - Al -, 1003868  1.115105 5.27E-06 0.00% 99.99%
1AL Energy Industries - N20 2965273 1918116 3.47E-06 0.00% 100.00%
Gaseous fuels
1A3d Domestic navigation - - 1, 0.836325 0.0441 3.39E-06 0.00% 100.00%
All Liquid fuels
LAL Energy Industries - CH4 2487645  1.609158 2 91E-06 0.00% 100.00%
Gaseous fuels
1A3c Railways - All Fuels CH4 1.012848  0.222233 2.62E-06 0.00% 100.00%
1A3b Road trasport - All Fuels ~ CH4 54.4488  27.69339 2.47E-06 0.00% 100.00%
1B2c Venting and flaring N20 0.892946  0.219482 2.1E-06 0.00% 100.00%
SC Incineration and open CH4 0.275318  0.365034 1.97E-06 0.00% 100.00%
burning of waste
2C2 Ferroalloys Production CH4 0.2515 0 1.14E-06 0.00% 100.00%
1B2b Natural Gas Cco2 1.978869  0.888393 1.13E-06 0.00% 100.00%
ﬂﬁ d'-a”d Converted to Other 5, 0 0.060285 5.3E-07 0.00% 100.00%
1A3e Other Transportation (as
specified in table 1A(a) sheet 3) N20 0.055682 0.04782 1.69E-07 0.00% 100.00%
- Pipeline, only gaseous
1A3e Other Transportation (as
specified in table 1A(a) sheet 3) CH4 0.046713 0.040118 1.42E-07 0.00% 100.00%
- Pipeline, only gaseous
]}lﬁllsE”ergy Industries - Solid 1, 3501634  1.830066 1.34E-07 0.00% 100.00%
1B2d Gther (Thermal water co2 0.039067  0.010979 8E-08 0.00% 100.00%
extraction + NatGas storage)
]}lﬁf’sa Domestic aviation - All > 0.00837  0.009296 4.39E-08 0.00% 100.00%
]}lfelssa Domestic aviation - Al 1, 0.000176  0.000195 9.22E-10 0.00% 100.00%
1A1 Energy Industries - Peat CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1Al Energy Industries - Peat N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
I%’ﬁ‘azt Manufacturing industries — CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
é':\azt Manufacturing industries — N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A3d Domestic navigation - CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Gaseous fuels
1A3d Domestic navigation - co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Gaseous fuels
1A3d Domestic navigation - N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Gaseous fuels
1A4 _Other sectors - Other co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Fossil Fuels
1A4 _Other sectors - Other CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Fossil Fuels
1A4 _Other sectors - Other N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Fossil Fuels
1Ab5a Stationary CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A5a Stationary C02 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
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Base Year %
(av. 1985- Current Contribu-

Direct 87) Year Trend tion to Cumulative

CRF Code + note GHG emission emission assessment trend total %
Gg CO2-eq Gg CO2-eq

1Ab5a Stationary N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A5b Mobile CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A5b Mobile Co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1A5b Mobile N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1B2b Natural Gas N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
1B2d Other (Thermal water o o
extraction + NatGas storage) N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2B1 Ammonia Production CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2B1 Ammonia Production N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2B8 Petrocher_mcal and carbon N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
black production
2C1 Iron and Steel Production N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C2 Ferroalloys Production N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C3 Aluminium Production CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2C3 Aluminium Production N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2D Non-energy products from 0 0
fuels and solvent use CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2E Electronics industry - SF6 SF6 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
2F5 Solvent - HFC+PFC @_%%;Z%ate 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
3J Other (please specify) CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
3J Other (please specify) CO2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
3J Other (please specify) N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4(I_) Direct N20 emissions from N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
N inputs to managed soils
4(I1) Emissions and removals
from drainage and rewetting CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
and other management of
organic and mineral soils
4(1V) Indirect NZQ Emissions N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
from Managed Soils
4(V) Biomass Burning CcOo2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4D11 Peat Extraction co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Remaining Peat Extraction
4D13 Other Wetlands o o
Remaining Other Wetlands coz 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4E1 Settlements Remaining Co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
Settlements
éﬁ&e?ﬁ‘aer: d'-a”d Remaining co?2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4H Other CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4H Other Co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
4H Other N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5A Solid waste disposal Co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5A Solid waste disposal N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
gz ||(31I\c;\|/212£a| Treatment of co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
gﬁ)sé’xaaféiwater Treatmentand ) 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5E Other CH4 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5E Other Co2 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
5E Other N20 0 0 0 0.00% 100.00%
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Annex 2 Assessment of uncertainty

A2.1 Description of methodology used for uncertainty calculation

The first uncertainty calculation for the Hungarian greenhouse gas inventory was reported in 2006 for
the year 2004 to fulfill the IPCC requirements for a complete emission inventory. For the 2012
submission the full coverage of the emission sources and sinks has been achieved both in key category
analysis and in uncertainty estimation. The disaggregation of the categories used in uncertainty
analysis is the same as listed in Table A1-1 (currently without LULUCF).

“Uncertainty estimates are an essential element of a complete emissions inventory. Uncertainty
information is not intended to dispute the validity of the inventory estimates but to help prioritize
efforts to improve the accuracy of inventories in the future and guide decisions on methodological
choice.” (IPCC, 2000)There are two methods for the uncertainty estimation suggested by the 2006
IPCC Guidelines, a basic method (Tier 1) which is mandatory and an analytic one (Tier 2). The
combination of uncertainties of the sectors “in order to arrive at the overall uncertainty in the national
emissions and the trend” in the Hungarian inventory is carried out on the basis of Tier 1 method (error
propagation rule). The uncertainty calculation was performed using the relevant Table of the 2006
IPCC Guidelines.

The calculations of the emissions estimates uncertainty are presented without LULUCF sectors, in the
Table A2-1 below. Uncertainty calculation for each GHG (without LULUCEF sector) is presented in
Table A2-2. Calculation of the uncertainty with LULUCEF is a planned improvement.
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Table A2-1 Uncertainty calculation without LULUCF, Tier 1 method

Uncertainty ~ Uncertainty

Combined introduced introduced
uncertainty in trend in in trend in Uncertainty
Activity Emission . as % of national national introduced
CRF GHG Eésiss)i/gr?; en:(iggirotns data factor lﬁ]%r:r?eln?r?td total sg;]?i)teivﬁ s;?i)t?v?t emissions emissions in trend in
uncertainty  uncertainty y national y Y introduced introduced national
emissions in by emission by activity emissions
the year t factor data
uncertainty  uncertainty
1Al Energy
Industries - Biomass CHa 0.59 18.86 5.00 100 100.12 0.033 0.000 0.000 0.017 0.001 0.017
LAL Energy N20 0.94 29.96 5.00 200 200.06 0.105 0.000 0.000 0.054 0.002 0.054
Industries - Biomass
1A1 Energy
Industries - Gaseous  CHa 2.49 1.61 1.00 100 100.00 0.003 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
fuels
1Al Energy
Industries - Gaseous  CO:2 5582.28 3608.55 1.00 3.00 3.16 0.199 0.006 0.033 0.019 0.047 0.050
fuels
1A1 Energy
Industries - Gaseous  N20 297 1.92 1.00 200.00 200.00 0.007 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001
fuels
1A1 Energy
Industries - Liquid CHa4 5.37 0.62 1.00 100.00 100.00 0.001 0.000 0.000 -0.002 0.000 0.002
fuels
1A1 Energy
Industries - Liquid CO2 5876.21 1 099.49 1.00 2.00 2.24 0.043 -0.018 0.010 -0.036 0.014 0.039
fuels
1Al Energy
Industries - Liquid N20 12.50 1.12 1.00 200 200.00 0.004 0.000 0.000 -0.010 0.000 0.010
fuels
1Al Energy
Industries - Other CHs 0.59 1.53 1.00 100 100.00 0.003 0.000 0.000 0.001 0.000 0.001
fossil fuels
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Uncertainty

Uncertainty

Combined introduced introduced
uncertainty in trend in in trend in Uncertainty
Activity Emission . as % of national national introduced
CRF GHG Bas',e year Y'ea_r ¢ data factor Comb'md total Typg A Typg B emissions emissions in trend in
emissions emissions - - uncertainty . sensitivity  sensitivity . . ;
uncertainty  uncertainty national introduced introduced national
emissions in by emission by activity emissions
the year t factor data
uncertainty  uncertainty
1A1 Energy
Industries - Other CO2 44,08 214.58 1.00 5 5.10 0.019 0.002 0.002 0.009 0.003 0.009
fossil fuels
1Al Energy
Industries - Other N20 0.94 2.43 1.00 200 200.00 0.008 0.000 0.000 0.004 0.000 0.004
fossil fuels
1A1 Energy
Industries - Solid CHa 3.59 1.83 1.00 100 100.00 0.003 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
fuels
1Al Energy
Industries - Solid CO2 14 174.18 8176.23 1.00 2 2.24 0.319 0.007 0.075 0.014 0.105 0.106
fuels
1A1 Energy
Industries - Solid N20 63.36 29.15 1.00 200 200.00 0.102 0.000 0.000 -0.007 0.000 0.007
fuels
1A2 Manufacturing 0.57 3.32 5.00 100 100.12 0.006 0.000 0.000 0.003 0.000 0.003
